TIMER COUNTE
PB 31
KDT-48 DIGITAL TIMER
KTM-AM MULTI-TIMER
KTM-3M TIMING RELAY
PART4
TIMER
TIMER COUNTE

None 4PIN
2 2PIN
ORDERING GUIDE
New generation: MCU type
Dimensions
TIMER COUNTE
42 43
Model KTM-3M
Mounting Socket
Operation ON delay
Indicator red LED
Compatible sockets KH-RS-14M, KH-RS-14N
Rated Voltage 110/220VAC(50/60Hz) 12, 24, 48 VDC
Power Consumption AC: 3VA max.  DC:1.5W ma.
Returning time 100ms max.(Power reset)
Relay durability
Mechnical: 10M operations min.
Electrical: 200,000 operations min. (1,800 ops. per hour)
Contact Output Ratings 4 Pin: 220VAC, 5A (Resistive) / 4 Pin: 220VAC, 3A (Resistive)
Operation time deviation ±0.5% Max.(for maximum setting time)
Setting error ±5% Max.(for maximum setting time)
Voltage error ±0.2% Max.(for maximum setting time)
Temperature error ±2% Max.(for maximum setting time)
Insulation resistance min. 100MΩ (500VDC)
Dielectric strength 2000VAC, 50/60Hz, 1 minute (between live parts and non-live parts)
Shock resistance 30G (300m/s2)
Vibration resistance 10~55Hz at double amplitude: 0.5mm (X,Y,Z directions) for 1 hour
Ambient Temperature -10~+50℃ (not freezing condition)
Ambient Humidity 35~85% RH
Protection IP40 (Indoor use only)
Material Case: ABS, Base: PC, Knob: PC
Weight 40g
Specification
Wiring diagram
KTM-3M KTM-3M(2P)
TIMER COUNTE
42 43
WIRING
KTM-3MN series multi timing relay
Miniature timer with multiple time ranges and operating modes
FEATURE
- Compact size
- Various time and mode setting
- Output and operation indicator
- Change setting in real time with DIP switch
- Time error maximum 5%
①
KTM-3MN- □ - □□ - □
·KTM-3MN□□□ ·KTM-3MN□□□ 2
Mark Description
KTM-3MN KOINO 3M New (MULTI TIMING RELAY)
① Time range
1 1.2sec~12min
3 3sec~30min
7 1.2min~12hour
9 3min~30hour
5 (Order made) 6sec~60min
6 (Order made) 6min~60hour
② Power supply voltage
A1 100~120VAC
A2 200~230VAC
D1 12VDC
D2 24VDC
③ Pin type
None 4P
2 2P
② ③
CLASSIFICATION
KTM-3MN Series
*AC 100~120V, 200~230V
 50/60hZ
*DC 12V, 24V
 Be careful when connecting